# PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES May 24, 2022

The regular meeting of the Planning Commission of Westover Alabama was held in the City Hall in Westover, Alabama May 24, 2022, the appointed place for such regular sessions.

The meeting was called to order by Chair at 6:30 p.m.

New Member Angel Langner-Reed was seated by the Chair.

### **ROLL CALL**

Upon roll call it was found that a quorum was present.

In attendance were: Chair Ed Stowell, Commissioners: Mayor Riggins, Wayne Jones, Robin Smith, Randy Wiggins, Angel Langner-Reed and Juno Manning.

Absent: Bobby Pardue, Paula Floyd.

#### **PRAYER**

The Prayer was led by Chair Stowell.

## **PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**

was led by Chair Stowell.

### **AUDIENCE COMMUNICATIONS**

Was read by Chair Stowell.

### **READING AND APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES:**

The minutes of *April 26*, 2022 meeting were presented for adoption.

A motion was made by Commissioner, Smith to adopt the *April 26*, 2022 minutes of Planning Commission Meeting contingent on a change to the date.

A second was made by Commissioner Jones.

Commissioners voted unanimously to adopt the minutes of *April 26*, 2022 with the changes.

A motion was made by Mayor Riggins to adopt the *May 19*, 2022 Work Session minutes of the Planning Commission Meeting as presented.

A second was made by Commissioner Wiggins with the change of removal of the words "and the" after Smith.

Commissioners voted unanimously to adopt the minutes of *May19*, 2022 Work Session with the changes.

## **OLD BUSINESS:**

None

# **NEW BUSINESS:**

None

## **REPORTS:**

**Neighborhoods** - Commissioner Smith – No Report.

**Signs** – Commissioner Jones– No Report.

**City Council** – Mayor Riggins – said the city audit was favorable, assets and financial standing have improved, and the city has saved money on the fire departments former lease.

**Education** –Secretary Manning- No Report.

**Businesses** – Commissioner Floyd- No Report.

## **RESOLUTIONS:**

2022-04-26-0104 Approving of the Stonehenge Subdivision.

# **MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS:**

Scheduling of the Work Session for the Rezoning work was planned for June 6, 2022 6:00pm at Mount Tabor Annex.

# **ADJOURNMENT:**

A motion was made by Commissioner Wiggins to adjourn the meeting.

A second made by Commissioner Smith.

Commissioners voted unanimously to adjourn the meeting.

The meeting was adjourned at 6:49 p.m..

Submitted by,	
Ed Stowell, Chair Westover Planning Commission	Juno Manning, Secretary Planning and Zoning Clerk